THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL
MEMBERS EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 2016/17

Member
Alston, David J
Balfour, Roderick ACS
Barclay, Jennifer
Baxter, Andrew
Bremner, David
Brown, lan
Caddick, Carolyn
Campbell, Isabelle M
Campbell, Janet
Carmichael, Helen
Christie, Alasdair
Clark, William
Cockburn, lan
Coghill, Gillian
Crawford, James
Davidson, Margaret C
Davis, Jean
Donald, Norman A
Douglas, Jacqueline
Duffy, Allan
Fallows, David
Farlow, George
Fernie, William N
Finlayson, Michael
Ford, John
Fraser, Craig
Fraser, Hamish
Fraser, Laurie
Fuller, Stephen
Gordon, John
Gormley, Brendan
Gowans, Ken
Graham, Alexander
Gray, James
Green, Michael
Greene, Richard
Henderson, Allan
Kerr, Donald
Laird, Richard
Lobban, Bill
MacDonald, Liz
MacDonald, Neil
MacKay, Deirdre
MacKay, Donald M
MacKay, William
Mackenzie, Graham
Mackinnon, Alister
MaclLean, Angela
MaclLennan, Thomas
Macleod, Kenneth
McAllister, Elizabeth
McCallum, Isobel
McGillivray, James
Millar, Andrew M
Morrison, Hugh
Munro, Linda
Murphy, Brian J
Parr, Fraser
Paterson, Margaret E
Phillips, Graham
Prag, Thomas
Rattray, Martin
Reiss, Matthew
Renwick, lan
Rhind, Alasdair
Rimell, Gregor

Position
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Vice-Chair of Education, Children & Adult Services
Councillor
Leader & Provost of Inverness
Councillor
Councillor
Chair of Licensing Committee (& Board)
Councillor
Councillor
Leader of the Council
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Chair of Pensions Committee
Councillor
Chair of Resources Committee
Councillor
Councillor (Deceased 20.07.16)
Councillor

Chair of Communities & Partnership & Chair of Gaelic Implementation Group

Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Vice-Chair of Community Services & Vice-Chair of Licensing Committee

Chair of Community Services
Councillor
Chair of Audit & Scrutiny
Vice-Convener
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Vice-Chair of Resources Committee
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Convener
Councillor
Chair of Education, Children & Adult Services
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Vice-Chair of Audit & Scrutiny
Councillor
Councillor

Vice-Chair of Planning, Development & Infrastructure

Councillor
Depute Leader of the Council
Councillor

Salary
£

16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
20,774.04
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
20,774.04
16,893.00
16,893.00
39,417.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00

5,131.48
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,892.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
20,774.04
25,473.96
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
20,774.04
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
29,565.00
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
20,774.04
16,893.00
16,893.00
20,774.04
16,893.00
29,565.00
16,893.00

Reimbursed
Mileage
£
658.80
4,736.70
883.35
4,379.70
828.00

6,796.80
3,078.45

2,704.05
2,603.70
2,800.80

3,583.35
2,085.30
622.80
3,751.65
2,612.70
7,238.70
5,728.95
351.00
24.30
2,340.45
6,116.40
306.00
863.10
1,697.85
1,494.00
805.95

1,382.40
8,128.80
7,087.05

5,316.75
905.85

4,416.75
4,998.15
1,885.50
1,525.50
1,684.80
1,676.70
3,197.25
16.20
379.80
1,985.40
1,760.85
3,435.30
7,681.95
3,910.50
1,095.75
735.75
1,337.40
4,450.50
720.00
387.90
6,764.85
2,873.70
1,471.95
1,609.65
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Reimbursed Direct
Other Travel ~ Travel
£ £

- 112.84
- 32.29
- 15.55
- 14.79

- 15.55
- 47.84
- 17.50
9.00 293.00

8.20 47.84
- 33.05
- 1,588.19
- 15.55

55.80 65.45
- 17.50

- 15.55
253.09 30.33
27.30 227.03

82.40 192.73

24.96 -
- 33.06
- 17.50
42.12 339.34
- 15.56
15.56

53.26 71391
10.90 32.28

103.90 47.84

61.80 -
- 33.06
60.90

48.10 197.81

- 14.78
226.80 33.06
- 14.78
10.50 289.93
23.55 231.75

Accomodation
£
94.82
94.82
1,529.90
148.60

25.00

112.60

1,363.85

1,187.69

1,634.80
6,770.35

2,123.00
1,949.70
375.00
94.82
218.50

1,846.40

409.50
8,626.40
179.00
1,231.25
179.90
94.82
1,658.12

612.78
2,020.69

Meals
£

74.00
23.55

614.12

403.40
87.00
259.20
2.59
9.55
589.16
213.55
5.20
138.97

Conference
£

Telephone

& Mobile
£
282.32
213.88
286.90
220.42
291.54
168.79
350.36
235.06
337.08

264.58
183.78
445.75
303.81
338.92
168.35
134.10
307.45
170.09
113.90
340.36
270.63
335.90

37.97
133.49
286.98

30.00
168.03
366.02
126.84
630.57
325.34
301.77
215.30
285.41
334.45
211.16
168.48
577.48
335.05
171.82
335.30
169.56
308.51
280.36
325.49
176.12
282.32
113.88
304.29
283.25
298.33
190.03
293.33
356.44
308.26
257.91
168.16
286.99
454.32
102.92
170.92
323.02

264.41

Surgery
Costs
£

210.00

311.84
253.44

2,462.52
341.46

1,781.96
504.15
50.40

1,234.80

357.12

All Other
Expenses
£

30.72

Total
Expenses
£
941.12
5,188.96
1,297.36
6,209.15
1,276.04
603.38
437.78
7,834.12
252.56
3,717.53

3,081.23
2,787.48
4,666.44
336.86
9,160.67
2,269.20
756.90
4,198.47
187.59
2,742.15
9,923.18
13,927.55
686.90
62.27
2,473.94
7,113.66
360.96
1,240.59
3,008.24
4,371.75
2,583.44
340.90
1,474.79
2,090.63
9,132.31
7,591.82
244.22
2,106.84
6,884.34
1,291.30
171.82
8,477.02
7,614.26
2,553.79
2,201.11
2,484.09
2,546.80
5,325.97
130.08
684.09
3,393.36
2,074.74
13,199.93
8,256.06
5,757.39
1,753.50
1,003.21
2,441.34
7,141.75
1,207.38
490.82
7,805.13
5,809.48
1,713.70
1,889.62

Total Salary
& Expenses

£
17,834.12
22,081.96
18,190.36
23,102.15
18,169.04
17,496.38
17,330.78
28,608.16
17,145.56
29,191.49
16,893.00
19,974.23
23,561.52
21,559.44
17,229.86
48,578.63
19,162.20
17,649.90
21,091.47
17,080.59
19,635.15
26,816.18
39,401.51
17,579.90

5,193.75
19,366.94
32,587.62
17,253.96
18,133.59
19,901.24
21,264.75
19,476.40
17,233.90
18,367.79
18,983.63
29,906.35
33,065.78
17,137.22
27,580.80
23,777.34
18,184.30
17,064.82
25,370.02
24,507.26
19,446.79
19,094.11
23,258.13
19,439.80
22,218.97
17,023.08
17,577.09
32,958.36
18,967.74
38,673.89
25,149.06
22,650.39
18,646.50
17,896.21
19,334.34
27,915.79
18,100.38
17,383.82
28,579.17
22,702.48
31,278.70
18,782.62

Total
2015/16
£

21,838.57
21,483.58
17,955.59
22,066.84
18,031.76
19,133.07
17,729.94
28,170.37
17,114.88
25,548.83
18,377.96
20,985.73
22,203.63
21,088.35
17,017.37
43,390.62

8,736.63
17,811.01
21,759.59
16,863.47
20,942.16
26,456.09
39,091.23
17,760.87
17,165.85
18,991.78
32,585.89
17,832.02
16,512.51
19,147.95
23,048.88
18,881.94
17,351.35
19,975.36
18,790.43
29,151.83
31,344.88
17,111.86
21,567.44
22,825.82
22,504.91
16,867.64
31,371.90
26,970.71
21,356.44
20,266.24
22,238.02
20,854.04
28,659.90
16,879.03
18,199.82
29,868.84
18,586.95
35,732.49
25,923.73
25,869.38
18,958.54
17,988.66
20,112.22
25,103.91
19,536.52
17,360.31
26,294.17
21,633.54
29,664.20
18,976.03



THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL
MEMBERS EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 2016/17

Member
Robertson, Fiona
Robertson, Patricia
Rosie, John
Ross, Gail E
Ross, Graham
Saxon, Roger
Sinclair, Audrey
Sinclair, Glynis
Slater, Jean
Smith, Maxine
Stephen, Kate
Stone, Jamie
Thompson, Ben
Wilson, Carolyn A
Wood, Hamish

Position

Vice-Chair of Education, Children & Adult Services
Councillor (from 07.10.16)

Councillor (Deceased 29.03.17)

Councillor (Resigned 22.11.16)
Vice-Chair of Communities & Partnership
Councillor
Chair of Planning, Development & Infrastructure
Councillor

Councillor

Leader of the Opposition

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Hire of car (with driver) or Taxis for civic duties in Inverness £1,480.15

NB Other Expenses include postages and any other expenses which are outwith the stated headings

Salary
£

20,774.04

8,174.03
16,802.18
10,886.60
21,001.26
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
25,473.96
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00
16,893.00

Reimbursed
Mileage
£
1,743.75

580.05
3,859.20
7,550.55

2,954.70 -

637.65
1,413.45
963.90
123.30
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Reimbursed
Other Travel
£

Direct
Travel
£

Accomodation
£

199.15

269.80
3,390.41

Meals
£

Conference
£

Telephone
& Mobile
£
260.25
76.58
290.40
30.00
442.54
168.52
300.86
178.85
168.59
341.09
167.87
424.38
88.96
113.88
139.84

Surgery
Costs
£

1,393.92

2,230.74

All Other
Expenses

£

Total Total Salary
Expenses & Expenses
£ £

2,004.00 22,778.04
76.58 8,250.61
489.55 17,291.73
30.00 10,916.60
2,416.51 23,417.77
4,297.52 21,190.52
11,679.74 37,153.70
178.85 17,071.85
168.59 17,061.59
3,290.57 28,764.53
823.02 17,716.02
4,133.35 21,026.35
1,052.86 17,945.86
9.42 16,883.58
172.90 17,065.90

261,785.68 1,751,333.11

Total
2015/16
£
22,369.94

20,212.95
19,945.62
19,023.77
21,533.80
34,696.30
17,129.40
16,897.97
29,674.53
17,636.16
21,969.78
18,464.57
17,852.34
16,920.16
1,755,949.36



